pennsylvania Students with Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes by Sehool vear
Health District and County

Average Daily Students With Diabetes Percent Students With Diabetes Percent

Enrollment Type | Type 11
Northcentral District
Bradford County 10,970 24 0.22% 3 0.03%
Centre County 14,952 56 0.37% 19 0.13%
Clinton County 4,977 18 0.36% 2 0.04%
Columbia County 11,100 28 0.25% 3 0.03%
Lycoming County 18,129 62 0.34% 6 0.03%
Montour County 2,632 13 0.49% 4 0.15%
Northumberland County 13,694 45 0.33% 7 0.05%
Potter County 2,740 9 0.33% 3 0.11%
Snyder County 5,270 16 0.30% 1 0.02%
Sullivan County 767 (o] 0.00% 1 0.13%
Tioga County 6,436 12 0.19% 4 0.06%
Union County 4,148 11 0.27% (6] 0.00%
Summary for Northcentral District 95,817 288 0.30%0 59 0.06%0
Northeastern District
Carbon County 9,095 31 0.34% 5 0.05%
Lackawanna County 32,341 102 0.32% 14 0.04%
Lehigh County 52,908 130 0.25% 35 0.07%
Luzerne County 47,130 161 0.34% 20 0.04%
Monroe County 33,765 107 0.32% 10 0.03%
Northampton County 52,078 124 0.24% 15 0.03%
Pike County 5,733 11 0.19% 2 0.03%
Susquehanna County 7,919 20 0.25% 3 0.04%
Wayne County 10,123 21 0.21% 6 0.06%
Wyoming County 4,359 15 0.34% 4 0.09%
Summary for Northeastern District 255,451 722 0.28%0 114 0.04%

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania

Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Bureau of Community Health Systems
Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, Division of School Health
interpretations or conclusions made by the user.
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Northwestern District
Cameron County
Clarion County
Clearfield County
Crawford County
Elk County

Erie County
Forest County
Jefferson County
Lawrence County
McKean County
Mercer County
Venango County
Warren County

Summary for Northwestern District

Southcentral District
Adams County
Bedford County
Blair County
Cumberland County
Dauphin County
Franklin County
Fulton County
Huntingdon County
Juniata County
Lebanon County
Mifflin County
Perry County

York County

Summary for Southcentral District

Average Daily
Enrollment

889
7,163
15,046
11,350
5,359
48,559
648
6,256
15,019
7,398
19,740
9,908
6,025

153,360

16,889
8,063
20,272
32,403
41,415
20,359
2,492
6,228
3,339
19,343
6,138
7,269
72,214

256,424

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania
Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational
Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis,

interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

12/19/2008 HAH I

School Year: 2005-2006

Students With Diabetes Percent
Type |

2 0.22%
18 0.25%
59 0.39%
31 0.27%
20 0.37%

129 0.27%

0 0.00%
26 0.42%
58 0.39%
25 0.34%
67 0.34%
29 0.29%
17 0.28%

481 0.31%
48 0.28%
28 0.35%
80 0.39%
77 0.24%

107 0.26%
43 0.21%

7 0.28%
13 0.21%
11 0.33%
42 0.22%
13 0.21%
19 0.26%

169 0.23%

657 0.26%

Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes

Students With Diabetes Percent
Type 11

4 0.45%
4 0.06%
7 0.05%
1 0.01%
4 0.07%
24 0.05%
0 0.00%
3 0.05%
17 0.11%
2 0.03%
13 0.07%
5 0.05%
2 0.03%
86 0.06%
17 0.10%
5 0.06%
14 0.07%
11 0.03%
23 0.06%
8 0.04%
1 0.04%
1 0.02%
1 0.03%
18 0.09%
0.08%

1 0.01%
33 0.05%
138 0.05%

Bureau of Community Health Systems
Division of School Health
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Average Daily Students With Diabetes Percent Students With Diabetes Percent
Enrollment Type 1 Type 11
Southeastern District
Berks County 72,812 177 0.24% 29 0.04%
Bucks County 107,849 304 0.28% 33 0.03%
Chester County 84,818 231 0.27% 29 0.03%
Delaware County 92,171 323 0.35% 35 0.04%
Lancaster County 78,056 213 0.27% 35 0.04%
Montgomery County 136,648 328 0.24% 85 0.06%
Philadelphia County 250,184 321 0.13% 125 0.05%
Schuylkill County 21,456 249 1.16% 9 0.04%
Summary for Southeastern District 843,994 2,146 0.25% 375 0.04%
Southwestern District
Allegheny County 188,686 587 0.31% 131 0.07%
Armstrong County 11,438 35 0.31% 18 0.16%
Beaver County 31,339 95 0.30% 23 0.07%
Butler County 29,188 90 0.31% 24 0.08%
Cambria County 21,397 72 0.34% 16 0.07%
Fayette County 20,793 74 0.36% 7 0.03%
Greene County 5,678 21 0.37% 0] 0.00%
Indiana County 11,179 30 0.27% 17 0.15%
Somerset County 11,664 29 0.25% 7 0.06%
Washington County 30,707 96 0.31% 14 0.05%
Westmoreland County 57,784 170 0.29% 39 0.07%
Summary for Southwestern District 419,853 1,299 0.31% 296 0.07%
Statewide Totals for this Report:
2,024,899 5,593 0.28% 1,068 0.05%

** Includes school districts, comprehensive area vocational-technical schools and charter schools.

Number of Counties Reported: 67

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania
Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational
Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis,
interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems
Division of School Health
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