

Students with Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes by Health District and County

School Year: 2005-2006

	Average Daily Enrollment	Students With Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students With Diabetes Type II	Percent
Northcentral District					
Bradford County	10,970	24	0.22%	3	0.03%
Centre County	14,952	56	0.37%	19	0.13%
Clinton County	4,977	18	0.36%	2	0.04%
Columbia County	11,100	28	0.25%	3	0.03%
Lycoming County	18,129	62	0.34%	6	0.03%
Montour County	2,632	13	0.49%	4	0.15%
Northumberland County	13,694	45	0.33%	7	0.05%
Potter County	2,740	9	0.33%	3	0.11%
Snyder County	5,270	16	0.30%	1	0.02%
Sullivan County	767	0	0.00%	1	0.13%
Tioga County	6,436	12	0.19%	4	0.06%
Union County	4,148	11	0.27%	0	0.00%
Summary for Northcentral District	95,817	288	0.30%	59	0.06%
Northeastern District					
Carbon County	9,095	31	0.34%	5	0.05%
Lackawanna County	32,341	102	0.32%	14	0.04%
Lehigh County	52,908	130	0.25%	35	0.07%
Luzerne County	47,130	161	0.34%	20	0.04%
Monroe County	33,765	107	0.32%	10	0.03%
Northampton County	52,078	124	0.24%	15	0.03%
Pike County	5,733	11	0.19%	2	0.03%
Susquehanna County	7,919	20	0.25%	3	0.04%
Wayne County	10,123	21	0.21%	6	0.06%
Wyoming County	4,359	15	0.34%	4	0.09%
Summary for Northeastern District	255,451	722	0.28%	114	0.04%

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems Division of School Health

12/19/2008 ###### School Year: 2005-2006 Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes Page 1 of 3

	Average Daily Enrollment	Students With Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students With Diabetes Type II	Percent
Northwestern District					
Cameron County	889	2	0.22%	4	0.45%
Clarion County	7,163	18	0.25%	4	0.06%
Clearfield County	15,046	59	0.39%	7	0.05%
Crawford County	11,350	31	0.27%	1	0.01%
Elk County	5,359	20	0.37%	4	0.07%
Erie County	48,559	129	0.27%	24	0.05%
Forest County	648	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Jefferson County	6,256	26	0.42%	3	0.05%
Lawrence County	15,019	58	0.39%	17	0.11%
McKean County	7,398	25	0.34%	2	0.03%
Mercer County	19,740	67	0.34%	13	0.07%
Venango County	9,908	29	0.29%	5	0.05%
Warren County	6,025	17	0.28%	2	0.03%
Summary for Northwestern District	153,360	481	0.31%	86	0.06%
Southcentral District					
Adams County	16,889	48	0.28%	17	0.10%
Bedford County	8,063	28	0.35%	5	0.06%
Blair County	20,272	80	0.39%	14	0.07%
Cumberland County	32,403	77	0.24%	11	0.03%
Dauphin County	41,415	107	0.26%	23	0.06%
Franklin County	20,359	43	0.21%	8	0.04%
Fulton County	2,492	7	0.28%	1	0.04%
Huntingdon County	6,228	13	0.21%	1	0.02%
Juniata County	3,339	11	0.33%	1	0.03%
Lebanon County	19,343	42	0.22%	18	0.09%
Mifflin County	6,138	13	0.21%	5	0.08%
Perry County	7,269	19	0.26%	1	0.01%
York County	72,214	169	0.23%	33	0.05%
Summary for Southcentral District	256,424	657	0.26%	138	0.05%

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems Division of School Health

12/19/2008 ###### School Year: 2005-2006 Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes Page 2 of 3

	Average Daily Enrollment	Students With Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students With Diabetes Type II	Percent
Southeastern District					
Berks County	72,812	177	0.24%	29	0.04%
Bucks County	107,849	304	0.28%	33	0.03%
Chester County	84,818	231	0.27%	29	0.03%
Delaware County	92,171	323	0.35%	35	0.04%
Lancaster County	78,056	213	0.27%	35	0.04%
Montgomery County	136,648	328	0.24%	85	0.06%
Philadelphia County	250,184	321	0.13%	125	0.05%
Schuylkill County	21,456	249	1.16%	9	0.04%
Summary for Southeastern District	843,994	2,146	0.25%	375	0.04%
Southwestern District					
Allegheny County	188,686	587	0.31%	131	0.07%
Armstrong County	11,438	35	0.31%	18	0.16%
Beaver County	31,339	95	0.30%	23	0.07%
Butler County	29,188	90	0.31%	24	0.08%
Cambria County	21,397	72	0.34%	16	0.07%
Fayette County	20,793	74	0.36%	7	0.03%
Greene County	5,678	21	0.37%	0	0.00%
Indiana County	11,179	30	0.27%	17	0.15%
Somerset County	11,664	29	0.25%	7	0.06%
Washington County	30,707	96	0.31%	14	0.05%
Westmoreland County	57,784	170	0.29%	39	0.07%
Summary for Southwestern District	419,853	1,299	0.31%	296	0.07%
Statewide Totals for this Report	rt:				
	2,024,899	5,593	0.28%	1,068	0.05%

^{**} Includes school districts, comprehensive area vocational-technical schools and charter schools.

Number of Counties Reported: 67

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems Division of School Health

12/19/2008 ###### School Year: 2005-2006 Medical Diagnosis of Diabetes Page 3 of 3